## Rawlins County Unified School District # 105 Board of Education Special Meeting Agenda 5:30 p.m., June 8th, 2023 Rawlins County Elementary Cafeteria

## **USD #105 MISSION STATEMENT**

Unified School District #105 shares responsibility with students, staff and the community in providing a positive learning environment within the financial means of the district that will allow all students to gain lifelong learning skills necessary to become productive and responsible members of an everchanging society.

- 23-167 Approval of Agenda
- 23-168 Discussion/Action Public Update on the Fire at Rawlins County Junior-Senior High School I will update the Board on the damage caused by the fire at Rawlins County Junior-Senior High School.
- 23-169 Discussion/Action Next Steps

  This item is for the board to discuss next steps to move forward. The district will have to make decisions quickly moving forward and we can discuss how we want to proceed.
- 23-170 Executive Session
  - a. Student Issues
- 23-171 Adjournment